Copyrighted material

PUBLISHING



Copyrighted material

BETTER THAN GOLD

Investing in Historic Cars
Introducing the HAGI®

Classic Car Indices

Dietrich Hatlapa



1956, Mercedes-Benz 300SL coupé, in a wonderful photo by US photographer John Marian. The lightweight aluminium doors are
opening upwards giving the car its distinctive “gullwing” look. This construction was necessary because sections of the tubular
frame on the side of the car prevented the use of more traditional doors. Although not intended as such, the gullwing doors
contributed to making the car commercially very successful, especially in America. It is also an instantly recognisable and attractive
collectors’ automobile today. The reason for the relatlvely‘low prlce (example transactlon for a similar 300SL in 201 3: £850,000) is

that 1,400 units were produced 6 pyr‘fg te m at e r I a I

iv Contents



Contents

~€,0pyrighted material

Acknowledgements

Foreword I The Significance of Originality by Karl Ludvigsen
Foreword II by Bruce Johnson
Foreword III From dry ice to new heights by Dave Selby

Introduction

PART 1: The Market

Acquiring the Asset
Key Findings and Assumptions

Chapter 1
Chapter 2
Chapter 3
Chapter 4
Chapter 5
Chapter 6
Chapter 7
Chapter 8

Chapter 9

Chapter 10
Chapter 11
Chapter 12
Chapter 13
Chapter 14
Chapter 15

Classic Cars: Loved, Cherished, Collected — But Not Yet Discovered?
Classic Cars and the Collecting Phenomenon

History

Market Segmentation

Market Size and Turnover

Market Participants and Players

Supply

Classic-Car Restoration: What Comprises an Original Car?

Interview with Three Master Restorers

Historic Ownership, Ownership History and Their Impact on Prices
Events for Historic Motorcars

Source of Funds, Economic Activity

Tax Considerations

Pricing

Transaction Fees and Commissions

PART 2: The HAGI Index, Valuation and Price Developments

Chapter 16
Chapter 17

Chapter 18
Chapter 19
Chapter 20
Chapter 21
Chapter 22

Definition and Background

The HAGI Index, Depreciation and Appreciation over the life of a car
and Typical Price Curves

The HAGI Index Collectors, Investors, Exit

The HAGI Index Valuation Trend and Index

The HAGI Index Investability and Weighting

HAGTI Index and Back test

HAGI Top and Sub Indices

Contents

ix

xii
xXiv
xvi

xXx1

XXV

XXV1

19
27
35
47
55

71
83
89
97
103
109
115

121

125
131
139
145
149
155



Chapter 23
Chapter 24

HAGTI Index Historic Performance (Back Test)
HAGI Index Monthly Charts

PART 3: Asset Class Observations

Chapter 25
Chapter 26
Chapter 27
Chapter 28
Chapter 29
Chapter 30
Chapter 31
Chapter 32
Chapter 33

Currency Considerations

Growth in Global Population and Wealth — Supporting Historic Motorcar Prices
Emergence as an Asset Class — The 1989/90 Bubble

Comparisons with the Art and Wine Markets

The Global Recession and the Historic Automobile Market

Luxury Spending Versus Collecting

Risk Factors

Environmental Issues

" Copyrighted material

PART 4: Appendices

Appendix 1
Appendix 2
Appendix 3
Appendix 4
Appendix 5
Appendix 6
Appendix 7
Appendix 8
Appendix 9
Appendix 10
Appendix 11
Appendix 12
Appendix 13
Appendix 14

HAGI Index: Description of Constituent Marques
Index Members (constituents) and Type Details
Picture Gallery of Index Members

Event List — Examples of Premium Events
Events: Concours d’Elegance Examples

Car Marque Lists

Marques and Constructors of Racing Specials and Prototypes
Eligible Cars for Premium Events

Population Growth Numbers

Wealth Growth

The Drivers

Tracks and Races

Currency Rates (back test and monthly)

What’s Wrong With price? By Bruce Johnson

Glossary: Automotive, Financial

Bibliography

Picture Credits

Index

Contents

161
169

175
181
189
199
205
209
213
219
223

231
237
241
255
257
259
263
267
281
283
285
291
295
297

301
309
313
315

Vil



