Copyrighted material

Copyrighted material

BETTER THAN GOLD

Investing in Historic Cars
Introducing the HAGI®
Classic Car Indices



1956, Mercedes-Benz 300SL coupé, in a wonderful photo by US photographer John Marian. The lightweight aluminium doors are opening upwards giving the car its distinctive "gullwing" look. This construction was necessary because sections of the tubular frame on the side of the car prevented the use of more traditional doors. Although not intended as such, the gullwing doors contributed to making the car commercially very successful, especially in America. It is also an instantly recognisable and attractive collectors' automobile today. The reason for the relatively 'low' price (example transaction for a similar 300SL in 2013: £850,000') is that 1,400 units were produced, nose of which have survived until tedate and attractive collectors' automobile today.

Contents

Prefice C	pyrighted material	ix
Acknowledg		xi
Foreword I The Significance of Originality by Karl Ludvigsen Foreword II by Bruce Johnson Foreword III From dry ice to new heights by Dave Selby		xii xiv xvi
Introduction		xxi
PART 1: Th	e Market	
Acquiring th Key Finding	e Asset s and Assumptions	XXV XXVi
Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Chapter 3 Chapter 4 Chapter 5 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 8 Chapter 9 Chapter 10 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 14 Chapter 15	Classic Cars: Loved, Cherished, Collected — But Not Yet Discovered? Classic Cars and the Collecting Phenomenon History Market Segmentation Market Size and Turnover Market Participants and Players Supply Classic-Car Restoration: What Comprises an Original Car? Interview with Three Master Restorers Historic Ownership, Ownership History and Their Impact on Prices Events for Historic Motorcars Source of Funds, Economic Activity Tax Considerations Pricing Transaction Fees and Commissions	1 5 11 19 27 35 47 55 71 83 89 97 103 109 115
PART 2: Th	e HAGI Index, Valuation and Price Developments	
Chapter 16 Chapter 17	Definition and Background The HAGI Index, Depreciation and Appreciation over the life of a car and Typical Price Curves	121 125
Chapter 18 Chapter 19 Chapter 20	The HAGI Index Collectors, Investors, Exit The HAGI Index Valuation Trend and Index The HAGI Index Investability and Weighting HAGI Index and Back test	131 139 145
Chapter 21 Chapter 22	HAGI Top and Sub Indices	149 155

Chapter 23 Chapter 24	HAGI Index Historic Performance (Back Test) HAGI Index Monthly Charts	161 169
PART 3: Asse	et Class Observations	
Chapter 25	Currency Considerations	175
Chapter 26	Growth in Global Population and Wealth – Supporting Historic Motorcar Prices	181
Chapter 27	Emergence as an Asset Class – The 1989/90 Bubble	189
Chapter 28	Comparisons with the Art and Wine Markets	199
Chapter 29	The Global Recession and the Historic Automobile Market	205
Chapter 30	Luxury Spending Versus Collecting	209
Chapter 31	Risk Factors	213
Chapter 32	Environmental Issues	219
Chapter 33	Investment Case Summary	223
1	Investment Copyrighted material endices	
PART 4: App	endices	
Appendix 1	HAGI Index: Description of Constituent Marques	231
Appendix 2	Index Members (constituents) and Type Details	237
Appendix 3	Picture Gallery of Index Members	241
Appendix 4	Event List – Examples of Premium Events	255
Appendix 5	Events: Concours d'Elegance Examples	257
Appendix 6	Car Marque Lists	259
Appendix 7	Marques and Constructors of Racing Specials and Prototypes	263
Appendix 8	Eligible Cars for Premium Events	267
Appendix 9	Population Growth Numbers	281
Appendix 10	Wealth Growth	283
Appendix 11	The Drivers	285
Appendix 12	Tracks and Races	291
Appendix 13	Currency Rates (back test and monthly)	295
Appendix 14	What's Wrong With price? By Bruce Johnson	297
Glossary: Auto	omotive, Financial	301
Bibliography		309
Picture Credits		313
Index		315